

Town of Aurora Additional Items to Council Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, February 26, 2019 7 p.m., Council Chambers

 Delegation (b) Anton Muzychka, representing Owner of 203 St. John's Sideroad West

Re: GC Item R4 – Report No. CS19-011 – Fence By-law Exemption Request – 203 St. John's Sideroad West

 Delegation (c) George Skoulikas, representing Henderson Forest Aurora Ratepayer Association

Re: Motion (c) Information Regarding 672 and 684 Henderson Drive

 By-law (b) By-law Number XXXX-19 Being a By-law to appoint Municipal By-law Enforcement Officers and Property Standards Officers for The Corporation of the Town of Aurora.

Note: According to the Procedure By-law, the consent of at least a two-thirds majority vote of Members present is required to permit the addition of Delegation (c) to the agenda.



Legislative Services 905-727-3123 Clerks@aurora.ca Town of Aurora 100 John West Way, Box 1000 Aurora, ON L4G 6J1

Delegation Request

This Delegation Request form and any written submissions or background information for consideration by either Council or Committees of Council must be submitted to the Clerk's office by the following deadline:

9 a.m. One (1) Business Day Prior to the Requested Meeting Date

| Council/Committee Meeting and Date: | | |
|--|------------|--|
| 02, 26, 2019 | | |
| Subject: 203, Sf John's Sdrd W. | | |
| fence and gate | | |
| Fence and gate Name of Spokesperson: Anton Muzy | echka | |
| Name of Group or Person(s) being Represented (if applic | cable): | |
| | | |
| Brief Summary of Issue or Purpose of Delegation: | 0 | |
| to allow to get a special autorization for the wooden fence autorization for the wooden fence u front yard and permit to sake sylesting gate on my property. Please complete the following: | | |
| Please complete the following: | , | |
| Have you been in contact with a Town staff or Council member regarding your matter of interest? | Yes ☐ No ☑ | |
| If yes, with whom? | Date: | |
| Mayor | 09,26,2018 | |
| I acknowledge that the Procedure By-law permits five (5) minutes for Delegations. | | |



Legislative Services 905-727-3123 Clerks@aurora.ca Town of Aurora 100 John West Way, Box 1000 Aurora, ON L4G 6J1

Delegation Request

This Delegation Request form and any written submissions or background information for consideration by either Council or Committees of Council must be submitted to the Clerk's office by the following deadline:

9 a.m. One (1) Business Day Prior to the Requested Meeting Date

| Council/Committee Meeting and Date: | |
|---|----------|
| Tuesday February 26, 2019 | |
| Subject: | |
| 672 & 684 Henderson Drive Applications | |
| Name of Spokesperson: | |
| George Skoulikas | |
| Name of Group or Person(s) being Represented (if applicable): | |
| HENDERSON FOREST AURORA RATEPAYER ASSOCIATION | |
| Brief Summary of Issue or Purpose of Delegation: | |
| To support Councillor Wendy Gaertner's Motion regarding 672 and 684 Henderson Drive. | |
| Please complete the following: | |
| Have you been in contact with a Town staff or Council member regarding your matter of interest? | ☑ No □ |
| If yes, with whom? | |
| Councillor Wendy Gaertner Feb. | 21, 2019 |
| ■ I acknowledge that the Procedure By-law permits five (5) minutes for Delegations. | |

The Corporation of the Town of Aurora

By-law Number XXXX-19

Being a By-law to appoint Municipal By-law Enforcement Officers and Property Standards Officers for The Corporation of the Town of Aurora.

Whereas subsection 15(1) of the *Police Services Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c. P.15, as amended (the "Police Services Act"), states that a municipal council may appoint persons to enforce the by-laws of the municipality;

And whereas subsection 15(2) of the Police Services Act states that municipal law enforcement officers are peace officers for the purpose of enforcing municipal by-laws;

And whereas the *Building Code Act, 1992*, S.O. 1992, c. 23, as amended, provides that the council of a municipality may pass by-laws prescribing standards for the maintenance and occupancy of property, and may assign to officers the responsibility of administering and enforcing by-laws passed under section 15.1 of that Act;

And whereas subsection 1(3) of the *Provincial Offences Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c. P.33, as amended, states that a minister of the Crown may designate in writing any person or class of persons as a provincial offences officer for the purposes of all or any class of offences;

And whereas the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Aurora (the "Town") deems it necessary and expedient to appoint certain employees as Municipal Law Enforcement Officers, and certain employees as Property Standards Officers;

Now therefore the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Aurora hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. Those persons listed on Schedule "A" Municipal Law Enforcement Officers to this By-law be and are appointed as Municipal Law Enforcement Officers for the Town.
- Those persons appointed as Municipal Law Enforcement Officers are designated by the Town to act as Provincial Offences Officers in accordance with any specific or general directive of the Solicitor General for Ontario in effect from time to time relating to the power of Municipal Law Enforcement Officers to act as Provincial Offences Officers.
- 3. Those persons listed on Schedule "B" Property Standards Officers to this By-law be and are appointed as Property Standards Officers for the Town.
- 4. The Town Clerk be and is hereby authorized to issue a certificate of appointment bearing his/her signature or facsimile thereof to the Officers appointed by this By-law.
- 5. By-law Number 6139-18 be and is hereby repealed.

Enacted by Town of Aurora Council this 26th day of February, 2019.

| Tom Mrakas, Mayor |
|-----------------------------|
| |
| |
| Michael de Rond, Town Clerk |

By-law Number XXXX-19

Page 2 of 3

Schedule "A"

Municipal Law Enforcement Officers

Building Services Division

Yancy Ambing, Building Inspector/Plans Examiner

Jacek Baldyga, Senior Building Inspector

Domenic Barranca, Building Inspector/Plans Examiner

Robin Del Favero, Senior Plumbing Inspector

William Jean, Manager, Code Review & Inspections/Chief Building Official

Steve Loncar, Building Inspector/Plans Examiner

Terence Wong, Senior Plans Examiner

By-law Services Division

Alan Chan, By-law Enforcement Officer

Ryan Cheung, By-law Enforcement Officer

Lindsay Clarke, Animal Services Officer

Brad Dewar, Supervisor, Animal Services

Hailey Fontyn, Animal Services Officer/Parking Control Officer

Lauren Fortune, Parking Control Officer

Milad Hamzavi, Parking Control Officer

Scott Laugalys, Parking Control Officer

Robert Lutz, Animal Services Officer

Bryan McDonald, Animal Services Officer

Mario Munguia, By-law Enforcement Officer

Igor Pogacevski, Animal Services Officer

Eric Schafranek, By-law Enforcement Officer

Michelle Wacker, By-law Enforcement Officer

Alexander Wray, Manager, By-law Services

Additional Items to Council Meeting Agenda Tuesday, February 26, 2019

By-law (b) Page 3 of 3

By-law Number XXXX-19

Page 3 of 3

Schedule "B"

Property Standards Officers

By-law Services Division

Alan Chan, By-law Enforcement Officer

Ryan Cheung, By-law Enforcement Officer

Mario Munguia, By-law Enforcement Officer

Eric Schafranek, By-law Enforcement Officer

Michelle Wacker, By-law Enforcement Officer

Alexander Wray, Manager, By-law Services